
Land Leadership Group 
E‐minutes 
09/27/19 

 
 
From: Conte, Jennifer S <contej@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 27, 2019 10:20 AM 
To: Monne, Henock <monneh@oakgov.com>; Conklin, Wendy D <conklinw@oakgov.com> 
Subject: FW: eVote Request for Register of Deeds 
 
Yay!!! 
 

Jennifer S. Conte 

Chief Deputy Register of Deeds 

1200 N. Telegraph Road 

Pontiac, MI. 48341 

P: 248-858-0561 (main) 

     248-858-0766 (direct) 

Email: contej@oakgov.com 
 

The information transmitted by this email, including any additional attachments, is intended only for the addressee. The communication may contain confidential 

and/or privileged material which is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, please note that you are strictly prohibited 

from disseminating, distributing, or copying this information. Please notify me immediately by email or telephone if you have received this email in error, and delete 

the communication. 
 
From: Stafford, Leigh‐Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 27, 2019 10:07 AM 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Conte, Jennifer S <contej@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: eVote Request for Register of Deeds 
 
Hi Janette, 
 

All voting members said yes, yes, yes.  😊 
 
Leigh‐Anne 
 
 



 
 
 
 
From: Jacob, Tiffany R <jacobt@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 27, 2019 9:56 AM 
To: Stafford, Leigh‐Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Castonia, Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; Stover, 
Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com>; Hunter, Daniel P <hunterd@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A 
<holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Conte, Jennifer S 
<contej@oakgov.com>; Brewer, Lisa A <brewerl@oakgov.com>; Crank, Ronald J <crankr@oakgov.com>; 
DeFoe, Jody M <defoej@oakgov.com>; Basch, Nancy A <baschn@oakgov.com> 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: eVote Request for Register of Deeds 
 
Yes, Yes, and Yes. 
Thank you, 
Tiffany 
 

Tiffany R. Jacob, MAAO, MCPPE 
Field Supervisor  
Oakland County Equalization 
250 Elizabeth Lake Rd, Ste 1000W 
Pontiac, MI 48341 
Ph: 248-858-0749 
Fax: 248-975-4407 
 
From: Stafford, Leigh‐Anne  
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 2:32 PM 
To: Castonia, Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; Stover, Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com>; Hunter, 
Daniel P <hunterd@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A <holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, 
Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Jacob, Tiffany R <jacobt@oakgov.com>; Conte, Jennifer S 
<contej@oakgov.com>; Brewer, Lisa A <brewerl@oakgov.com>; Crank, Ronald J <crankr@oakgov.com>; 
DeFoe, Jody M <defoej@oakgov.com>; Basch, Nancy A <baschn@oakgov.com> 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com> 
Subject: eVote Request for Register of Deeds 
 
Dear IT LAND Leadership voting members, 



 
Please see the correspondence below and respond all questions with either Yes or No. 
 
Please vote on all 3: 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Register of Deeds (ROD) is requesting an eVote approval to move forward with 376 hours for the RFP 
phase to replace their existing Land Records & Super Index systems. The hours for the project will be 
funded through the ROD Automation fund.  The current system needs to be replaced by 
12/1/2020.  ROD is recommending that the Land Records & Super Index Implementation project be 
prioritized as (6). 
 
Q1: YES or NO 
Does the Land Leadership Group authorize an electronic vote on this request? 
 
Q2: YES or NO 
Do you approve the addition of 376 hours for the RFP Phase of Land Records & Super Index 
Implementation project? 
 
Q3: YES or NO 
Do you approve the addition of the Land Records & Super Index Project to the 2019‐2020 Master Plan 
with a priority of 6? 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
 
Thank you in advance, 
 
Leigh‐Anne 
 

 


